

# State of Michigan DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING



November 16, 2012

Colling Goree Colling Homes Inc. PO Box 46457 Mt Clemens, MI 48046

RE: License #: AS820317212

Colling Homes Inc. 4 20245 Cardoni Detroit, MI 48203

Dear Ms. Goree:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and feel free to contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please feel free to contact the local office at (313) 456-0380.

Sincerely,

Shatonla Daniel, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Children and Adult Licensing Cadillac Pl. Ste 11-350

Shetorla Daniel

3026 W. Grand Blvd Detroit, MI 48202

(313) 919-3003

**Enclosure** 

#### MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

#### I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

**License #:** AS820317212

**Licensee Name:** Colling Homes Inc.

**Licensee Address:** 38575 Blueberry Court

Clinton Twp., MI 48036

**Licensee Telephone #:** (313) 459-9569

Administrator/Licensee Designee: Colling Goree

Name of Facility: Colling Homes Inc. 4

Facility Address: 20245 Cardoni

Detroit, MI 48203

**Facility Telephone #:** (313) 459-9569

Capacity: 3

Program Type: DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED

MENTALLY ILL

TRAUMATICALLY BRAIN INJURED

## II. Purpose of Addendum

Licensee Designee, Colling Beard has requested a change in her last name due to recently getting married.

## III. Methodology

11/09/2012 Contact Document- Received

## IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

I received a copy of marriage certificate and copy of State of Michigan driver from Licensee Designee, Colling Beard. These documents support the requested change in her last name to Goree.

#### V. Recommendation

Shatonla Daniel

I recommend the last name of Colling Beard be changed from Beard to Goree.

11/14/2012

Shatonla Daniel	Date
Licensing Consultant	
Approved By:	
Gentraki	11/16/2012
Ardra Hunter Area Manager	Date